

FILED  
MARCH 12, 2012  
Court of Appeals  
Division III  
State of Washington

NO. 297870

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION III  
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

GABRIELA YASERTH BARRON,

Appellant.

---

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

---

David B. Trefry WSBA #16050  
Special Deputy Prosecuting Attorney  
Attorney for Respondent

JAMES P. HAGARTY  
Yakima County Prosecuting Attorney  
128 N. 2d St. Rm. 329  
Yakima, WA 98901-2621

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES .....	ii-iii
I. <u>ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR</u> .....	1
A. <u>ISSUES PRESENTED BY ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR</u> .....	1
1. Was the appellant illegal seized at the scene of her initial contact with officers? .....	1
2. Was the appellant’s arrest for disorderly conduct valid? .....	1
3. Was the search conducted at the jail legal? .....	1
B. <u>ANSWERS TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR</u> .....	1
1. Appellant was not illegally seized. ....	1
2. Appellant’s arrest was valid.....	1
3. The search was conducted at the jail was legal.....	1
II. <u>STATEMENT OF THE CASE</u> .....	1
III. <u>ARGUMENT</u> .....	1
<u>CHALLENGE OF FINDINGS AND CONCLUSIONS</u> .....	1
<u>DETENTION OF BARRON AS WITNESS</u> .....	4
<u>ARREST OF BARRON WAS FACTUALLY SUPPORTED</u> .....	14
<u>SEARCH OF BARRON</u> .....	19
IV. <u>CONCLUSION</u> .....	27

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

PAGE

**Cases**

State v. Audley, 77 Wn.App. 897, 894 P.2d 1359 (1995) ..... 22

State v. Carney, 142 Wn.App. 197, 174 P.3d 142 (2007),  
*review denied*, 164 Wn.2d 1009 (2008)..... 4,5,7, 11

State ex re. Carrol v. Junker, 79 Wn.2d 12, 482 P.2d 775 (1971) ..... 4

State v. Dorey, 145 Wn.App. 423, 186 P.3d 363 (2008) ..... 4, 5, 8, 11

State v. Harris, 66 Wn.App. 636, 833 P.2d 402 (1992)..... 22, 24, 25, 27

State v. Hill, 123 Wn.2d 641, 870 P.2d 313 (1994)..... 3

State v. Mitchell, 145 Wn.App. 1, 186 P.3d 1071 (2008)  
*review denied*, 165 Wn.2d 1022 (2009)..... 4, 6, 7, 10, 11, 12

State v. Powell, 126 Wn.2d 244, 893 P.2d 615 (1995)..... 27

State v. Sondergaard, 86 Wn.App. 656, 938 P.2d 351 (1997)..... 12

State v. Stackhouse, 90 Wn.App. 344, 957 P.2d 218 (1998)..... 27

State v. Stenson, 132 Wn.2d 668, 940 P.2d 1239 (1997),  
*cert denied*, 118 S.Ct. 1193 (1998)..... 27

State v. Sweany, 162 Wn.App. 223, 256 P.3d 1230 (Div 3 2011) ..... 2, 3

State v. Young, 63 Wn.App. 324, 818 P.2d 1375 (1991) ..... 2

**Additional Cases**

Metzker v. Alaska, 797 P.2d 1219 (Alaska Ct.App. 1990) ..... 8, 9, 11, 12

State v. Watkins, 207 Ariz. 562, 88 P.3d 1174,  
1177 n.4 (Ct. App. 2004) ..... 7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES (continued)

	PAGE
<b>Federal Cases</b>	
<u>Giles v. Ackerman</u> , 746 F.2d 614, 617 (9 <sup>th</sup> Cir. 1984) .....	22
<u>Terry v. Ohio</u> , 392 U.S. 1, 88 S.Ct. 1868, 20 L.Ed.2d 889 (1968).....	22
<b>Rules and Statutes</b>	
CrR 3.6 .....	1
RAP10.3(b) .....	1
RCW 10.31.100 .....	14, 15
RCW 10.31.100(a) .....	16
RCW 10.31.100(1) .....	15
RCW 10.79 .....	19
RCW 10.79.130(1)(a) .....	21, 22
